

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# Melco attains ISO 45001 on Occupational Safety and Health management Becoming Macau's first gaming operator to be awarded this globally-recognized standard

**Macau, November 9, Friday, 2018** – Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited ("Melco") is pleased to announce it has become the first gaming operator in Macau to be awarded the ISO 45001 Occupational Safety and Health ("OSH") Management System Certificate across its entire portfolio of properties, including City of Dreams, Studio City, Altira Macau, Mocha Clubs and Melco's Macau & Hong Kong corporate headquarter offices, recognizing its commitment on managing Melco's OSH risks and providing a safe and healthy workplace for its employees.

At an event attended by Mr. Wong Chi Hong, Director of Labor Affairs Bureau (DSAL), Dr. Suen Ka Hung, Director-General of Macau Productivity and Technology Transfer Center (CPTTM) and other guests, the Certificate of Melco ISO 45001 was received by representatives from Melco's senior executive team. The event also celebrated the achievements of Melco employees who have successfully attained ISO 45001 SMS Training Certificates and OSH awards.

Akiko Takahashi, Executive Vice President, Chief Officer of Human Resources and Corporate Social Responsibility of Melco Resorts & Entertainment, said, "Melco strives to be a responsible entertainment and gaming industry leader, and that starts from within – by providing our employees a safe working environment. We are honored to become the first operator in Macau to receive this international recognition to include all properties across Macau and our corporate headquarters in Hong Kong. This is a wonderful achievement, and I am most grateful for all our employees who devoted their time to join us at OSH-related training sessions. Offering a safer workplace is one of the most important steps to enabling Melco to be a responsible corporate citizen to all our stakeholders, especially our employees and guests."

The Company's OSH Policy, established since 2008, demonstrates Melco's commitment to workplace safety that stems from senior management to all levels of the company, including educating employees, suppliers and subcontractors on OSH awareness to the prevent work-related incidents throughout all its entire portfolio of properties. In 2015, City of Dreams was the first hotel and integrated resort in Macau to be awarded the OHSAS 18001 Occupational Health and Safety Management Certification. In March 2018, the OHSAS 18001 certification transitioned to the truly international, consensus-based standard ISO 45001.



# **PHOTO CAPTIONS**



The event was attended by guests from the Labour Affairs Bureau (DSAL) and Macau Productivity and Technology Transfer Center (CPTTM)



Melco receives Certificate of Melco ISO 45001, becoming the first gaming operator in Macau to be awarded the globally-recognized standard in Occupational Safety and Health (OSH)









Melco employees are awarded ISO 45001 SMS Training Certificates and OSH awards



#### **About Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited**

The Company, with its American depositary shares listed on the NASDAQ Global Select Market (NASDAQ: MLCO), is a developer, owner and operator of casino gaming and entertainment casino resort facilities in Asia. The Company currently operates Altira Macau (<a href="www.cityofdreamsmacau.com">www.cityofdreamsmacau.com</a>), a casino hotel located at Taipa, Macau and City of Dreams (<a href="www.cityofdreamsmacau.com">www.cityofdreamsmacau.com</a>), an integrated urban casino resort located in Cotai, Macau. Its business also includes the Mocha Clubs (<a href="www.mochaclubs.com">www.mochaclubs.com</a>), which comprise the largest non-casino based operations of electronic gaming machines in Macau. The Company also majority owns and operates Studio City (<a href="www.studiocity-macau.com">www.studiocity-macau.com</a>), a cinematically-themed integrated entertainment, retail and gaming resort in Cotai, Macau. In the Philippines, a Philippine subsidiary of the Company currently operates and manages City of Dreams Manila (<a href="www.www.cityofdreams.com.ph">www.cityofdreams.com.ph</a>), a casino, hotel, retail and entertainment integrated resort in the Entertainment City complex in Manila. For more information about the Company, please visit <a href="www.melco-resorts.com">www.melco-resorts.com</a>.

The Company is strongly supported by its single largest shareholder, Melco International Development Limited, a company listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and is substantially owned and led by Mr. Lawrence Ho, who is the Chairman, Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer of the Company.

## For media enquiries, please contact:

Chimmy Leung
Executive Director, Corporate Communications
Tel: +852 3151 3765

Email: chimmyleung@melco-resorts.com